  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm)
Length (mm) Dead End
Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-100-100 9.0 10.0
900
TC-HDEG-100-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-100-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-100-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-100-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-100-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-100-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-100-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-100-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 100 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires Code: (HDEACS)

SX
XX
 -
07
/2
00
2
  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm)
Length (mm) Dead End
Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-200-100 9.0 10.0
900
TC-HDEG-200-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-200-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-200-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-200-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-200-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-200-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-200-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-200-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 200 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires Code: (HDEACS)

07
/2
00
2
  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm) Length
Dead End
(mm)
Length
Armor
Rod (mm) Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-AR-300-100 9.0 10.0
700 1000
TC-HDEG-AR-300-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-AR-300-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-AR-300-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-AR-300-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-AR-300-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-AR-300-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-AR-300-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-AR-300-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 300 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires. Code: (HDEACS)

07
/2
00
2
  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm) Length
Dead End
(mm)
Length
Armor
Rod (mm) Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-AR-400-100 9.0 10.0
1100 1400
TC-HDEG-AR-400-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-AR-400-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-AR-400-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-AR-400-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-AR-400-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-AR-400-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-AR-400-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-AR-400-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 400 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires. Code: (HDEACS)

07
/2
00
2
  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm) Length
Dead End
(mm)
Length
Armor
Rod (mm) Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-AR-500-100 9.0 10.0
1200 1900
TC-HDEG-AR-500-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-AR-500-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-AR-500-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-AR-500-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-AR-500-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-AR-500-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-AR-500-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-AR-500-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 500 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires. Code: (HDEACS)

07
/2
00
2
  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm) Length
Dead End
(mm)
Length
Armor
Rod (mm) Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-AR-600-100 9.0 10.0
1500 2000
TC-HDEG-AR-600-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-AR-600-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-AR-600-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-AR-600-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-AR-600-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-AR-600-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-AR-600-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-AR-600-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 600 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires. Code: (HDEACS)

07
/2
00
2
  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm) Length
Dead End
(mm)
Length
Armor
Rod (mm) Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-AR-700-100 9.0 10.0
1700 2200
TC-HDEG-AR-700-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-AR-700-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-AR-700-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-AR-700-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-AR-700-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-AR-700-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-AR-700-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-AR-700-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 700 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires. Code: (HDEACS)

07
/2
00
2
  Helical Dead End
         ADSS hardware
www.tessca.com TESSCA
Technology At Your Hands
 P/N°
Diameter Range (mm) Length
Dead End
(mm)
Length
Armor
Rod (mm) Min. Max.
TC-HDEG-AR-800-100 9.0 10.0
1700 2200
TC-HDEG-AR-800-111 10.1 11.1
TC-HDEG-AR-800-122 11.2 12.2
TC-HDEG-AR-800-133 12.3 13.3
TC-HDEG-AR-800-144 13.4 14.4
TC-HDEG-AR-800-155 14.5 15.5
TC-HDEG-AR-800-166 15.6 16.6
TC-HDEG-AR-800-177 16.7 17.7
TC-HDEG-AR-800-188 17.8 18.8
Helical Tension Dead Span 800 meters.
Specifications of the offered materials:
- Galvanized Steel Wires. Code:  (HDEG)
- Aluminum Clad Steel Wires. Code: (HDEACS)